Maine law.
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CHAP. 123 

8. 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the 
Sixty-Third Legislatme, at the seSSlOll held at Augusta, 
commencing on the fifth day of January, and ending on the 
seventeenth day of March, in the year of our Lord, one 
thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven. 

DISTRIOTS. NAMES. 

--,------ ,1------ ---.---:-------
First .......... Cyril P. Harmon........ 90 $150 i $168 

Harry A.'Veymouth ..... 80 150 1H6 
John S. P. Jones ....... 110 150 112 

Second ...... . George P. "Tescott ..... . 
David H. Cole .....•.... 
.Toseph Dunnell. ........ . 
John C. Kendall. ....... . 

65 150 
100 150 

75 150 
45 150 

Hi3 
170 
165 
159 

Third... . . . . . .. Charles H. Gilhert ...... , 100 150 170 
Peter B. Young. . . . . . . .. 100 150 170 

FOllrth ......... Benjamin J. Hill. ....... . 
Frank E. Sleeper ....... . 

Fifth .......... William W. Norcross .... . 

Sixth.. . . . . . . .. Benjamin F. Hinckley .... 

Seventh ....... George A. Russell ....... . 
Herbert M. Heath ....... . 

As President pro tem., 

Eighth. . . . . . .. George Flint ........... . 

65 150 163 
75 150 165 

25 150 155 

65 150 163 

15 150 153 
10 150 152 

8 

60 150 162 

Ninth •........ Henry F. Daggett... . . . .. 120 150 174 

Tenth. . . . • . • •. Samuel Libbey ......... . 
As President pro tern., 

Hemy Lord .... " ..... . 
F. M. Simpson ......... . 

Eleventh.. . . . •. Sebastian S. Marhle, 

85 150 167 
4 

75 150 165 
70 150 164 

President, 85 300 317 

T'Yelfth. . . . . . .. Samuel H. Allen ........ . 
Stephen J. Gushee ...... . 

90 150 168 
$)5 150 169 



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

MEMBERS OF THE SENATE-CONCLUDED . 

DISTRICTS. N A~IES. 

... . 
o '" ..... ., 
..., " 
S~ 
" " 0" S.:; 
..:..: 

-------- 1--------------1--------
Thirteenth. . . .. .Jonathan C. Nickels ..... . 

Alb'ed W. Rich ........ . 

FOllrteenth .... Charles C. Burrill. ...... . 
Henry vV. Sargent ...... . 

Fifteenth. . . . .. Augustus Wallace ...... . 
Edwul'd C. Goodnow .... . 

Sixteentb . . . . .. Ansel L. Llllllbert ...... . 
Tbomas H. Phair ....... . 

Total. .............. . 

OFFICERS. 
OFFICE. 

Secretury . . . . .. Charles "'T. Tilden ...... . 
For Filing !Lnd Indexing, 
:For extra service ..... . 

Ass't Secretary, Kendall M. Dunbar ..... . 
For extm serviee ..... . 

Messenget· . . . .. Charles H. Lovejoy ..... . 
For extra service ..... . 

Ass't Messenger, F. E. Voter ........... . 
Ernest H. 'Vheeler ..... . 

For extra service ..... . 
Folder.. . . . . . .. A. B. T. Cbadboul'lle ... . 

For extl'a service ..... . 
Puge . . . . . . . . .. Llewellyn L. Miller ..... . 

For extra service ..... . 
Reporter ....•.. Fl'ank A. Small ........ . 

75

1

$150 $165 
60 150 162 

105
1 

150 171 
135

1

150 177 

275 150 205 
2D5\150 209 

250' 150 200 
350 150 220 

5,461 

10 600 602 
100 
100 

75

1 

300 315 
75 

20 175 179 
60 

100 30 50 
20 150 154 

GO 
80

1 
150 166 

60 
85 100 ]17 

45 
10

1

300 302 

2,385 
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PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAPLAINS. 

RESIDENCE. NAMES. 

i---·----------------
Augusta. ...... Rev. Mr. Skeele . ............ 3 $(i 

" IVhite .............. 3 6 

" Thatcher ............ 3 6 

" Paliner ............. 3 6 
" Gwynne ............ 3 6 
" Sargent 3 6 ............ 

Rev. Dr. R,ieker .............. 3 6 
Rev. Mr. vVhitman .•.......... 3 6 

" Jordan .............. 3 6 

" Fuller .............. 2 4 
Rev. Fr. Doherty ............ 2 4 

Hallowell. ..... Rev. Mr. Chaso . ............. 3 6 

" Holbrook ........... 2 4 

" Holines .....•......• 3 6 
Gardiner. ..... " Jenkins ............. 2 4 

" Wells • • • • <II <I • • • • • • • ~ 2 4 

" Bass ................ 2 4 

" Gledhill 2 4 •• <I ••••••••• 

" Pierce .............. 2 4 
House Chaplain, " Randall ............. 3 6 

Total 0 ••••••••••••••••••• $108 

RECAPITULATION. 

Melnbers . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . $5,461 
Officers ......................... " .......... 2,385 
Chaplains... . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108 

Total... . . . • • . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . $7,954 

ltesolvc 011 the Pay Roll of the Senate. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, 
to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the 
sums set against their lUunes respectively, amounting in the 
whole to the sum of seven thousand nine hundred and fifty­
foul' dollars. 

Approyed ~larch 17, 1887. 


